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Academic Schedule 2024-2025

For MBA & MCA
Academic Calendar (ODD Semester) 2024-2025
July 2024
Working days Cumulative
S.NO Date Days Activities I Year Il Year
MBA MCA | MBA | MCA
1 01.07.2024 | Mon
2 02.07.2024 | Tue
3 03.07.2024 | Wed
4 04.07.2024 | Thu
5 05.07.2024 | Fri
6 06.07.2024 | Sat
I MCA - Re — opening Day
8 08072024 || Mon Placement Training @ NCPIR .
9 09.07.2024 | Tue Placement Training @ NCPIR 2.
10 10.07.2024 | Wed Placement Training @ NCPIR 55
11 11.07.2024 | Thu Placement Training @ NCPIR 4.
12 12.07.2024 | Fn Placement Training @ NCPIR 5.
13 13.07.2024 | Sat 6.
15 15.07.2024
16 16.07.2024
170 1117.07.2024 | Wed| &
18 18.07.2024
19.07.2024

22 22.07.2024 11.
- 23 23.07.2024 | Tue 12.
24 24.07.2024 | Wed 13.
25 25.07.2024 | Thu 14.
26 26.07.2024 | Fn 15.
27 |27.07.2024 | Sat 16.
29 |29.07.2024 | Mon 17.
30 [30.07.2024 | Tue 18.
31 31.07.2024 | Wed . 7 19.
s TotalNo- of:-Working Days for themonth || = | a5 =
. _ Total No. of working Days for Il Year MCA = 19
Total No. of working Days for I Year MBA & MCA =0 Total No. of working Days for Il Year MBA = 00

i —

PRINCIPAL

¥ 2 Moses Daniel Maa Ph D, PGOCA. FGLB
Principal
Nehru College of Management
Nehru Gardens

Friswrwalayympalayam,
Coimhatonge - 621 1Q5.



Academic Calendar (ODD Semester) 2024-2025

August 2024
Working days i
S.NO Date Days Activities I Yeaf . Cumllllla!t(::‘;er
1| 01.08.2024 | Tha MBA_ | MCA | MBA Mea
2 102.08.2024 | Fri 21 -
3 103.08.2024 | Sat 22.
IT MBA — Re-Opening Da
> 05082024 | Mon | e Training @ NCPIR B
6 06.08.2024 | Tue Placement Training @ NCPIR 2, 24,
7 107.08.2024 | Wed Placement Training @ NCPIR 3. 25.
IMBA & 1 MCA Opening Day
8 |08.08.2024 | Thu IIMBA -Placement Training @ 1. 1. 4. 26.
NCPIR
9 09.08.2024 | Fr Placement Training @ NCPIR 2. 2, 5. 27.
10 |10.08.2024 | Sat 3 3 6. 28.
12 12.08.2024 | Mon 7. 29,
13 13.08.2024 | Tue 8. 30.
14 114.08.2024 | Wed 9. 31.
~ 157 |15.0822024 | "Thu. . Govt Holiday = Inidependence Day. e P
16 16.08.2024 | Fn 10. 32.
19 19.08.2024 | Mon 8. 8. 11. 33
20 ]20.08.2024 | Tue 9. 9. 12. 34.
21 21.08.2024 | Wed 10. 10. 13. 35.
22 [22.08.2024 | Thu 11. 11. 14. 36.
23 23.08.2024 | Frni 12. 12. 15. 37.
24 |24.082024 | Sat 13. 13. 16. 38.

. 267126.08:20247| 'Mon’|\ "Govt Holiday = Krishna Jayanthi R | SR
27 |27.08.2024 | Tue 17. 39.
28 |28.08.2024 | Wed 18. 40.
29 |29.08.2024 | Thu 19. 4]1.
30 |30.08.2024 | Fri 20. 42.
31 31.08.2024 | Sat ) R 21. 2443.

Total No. of Working Days for the month Total No. of working Days for Il Year MCA =43
Total No. of working Days for I Year MBA & MCA =18 . tal No, of working Days for Il Year MBA =21

MI;OD PRINCIPAL

L. R. Moses Daniel MBA.Pn.D., PGOCA.FTDI8 |
Principal
Nehru College of Management
Nehru Gardens
Thirumalayampalayam,
Coimbhatore - 41 105,




Academic Calendar (ODD Semester) 2024-2025

September 2024
Working days Cumulative
S.NO Date Days Activities I Year Il year
MBA MCA | MBA MCA
2 02.09.2024 Mon 19. 19, 22. 44
3 03.09.2024 Tue I MCA and 11 MBA - Internal Exam [ 20. 20, 23. 45,
4 04.09.2024 Wed 21. 21. 24, 46.
) 05.09.2024 Thu 22, 22, 25. 47.
6| 06092024 [ Ty » 23. 23, 26. | 48|
L T S T8 o s e LN
AL veie A Lo ' - - -v',‘ v ’-‘-‘-: 'Sa‘?:v’ : ‘,-.:’:‘ =4 G ‘-‘Chnthur_‘th‘tr ' ' P .“*, -‘-7’7‘““("‘ A | AS e —
09.09.2024 24,
10.09.2024 Tue 25.
11.09.2024 Wed 26. 26. 29, 51.
12.09.2024 Thu 27. ) i 52.
13.09.2024 Fri Onam Celebration

> |116.09.20247 7 Mon: {1 Govt Holiday= Milad-un-Nabi: " |\ s e e

| 17 17092024 | Tue 29, 29. 2. sa
18 | 18.092024 | weq 30. 30. 33 ss
19 119092024 | Thu 31, 31. 33| s
20 120092024 | Fr 32. 32. 35| 57,
21 ]21.092024 | Sat

23.09.2024

24 | 24.09.2024 Tue 35. 35. 38. 60.

(\ 25 | 25.09.2024 Wed 36. 36. 39. 61.
N 26 | 26.09.2024 Thu 37. 37. 40. 62.
27 | 27.09.2024 Fri 38. 38. 41. 63.

28 | 28.09.2024

30.09.2024 43. 65.

i 22
Total No. of Working Days for the month
Total No. of working Days for II Year MCA = 65
Total No. of working Days for I Year MBA & MCA = 40 Total No. of working Days for Il Year =

W

PRINCIPAL

Or. R. Moses Daniel MBA.Ph.D., PGDCA. PG
Principal
Nehru College ot Management
Nehru Gardens

Thirumala yampalavam,
Coimhatarg . 4.




1
" Academic Calendar (ODD Semester) 2024-2025
October 2024
Working days Cumulative
S.NO Date Days Activities I Year Il year
MBA MCA | MBA | MCA
I MCA and 1 MBA - Internal Exam I
| D020 | Tu | o i1 MDA e e | 41| 4. 66
2] 02.10.2024 7|7 TWed ]| 77 Govt Hollday - GandhlJayantil 0|00 o | e P
3 03.10.2024 Thu I MCA and I MBA - Internal Exam I 42, 45. 67.
4 04.10.2024 Fri II MCA and Il MBA - Internal Exam II 43, 46. 68.
S 05.10.2024

08.10.2024

Tue

Sat 44, 44, 47. 69.
7 07.10.2024 Mon 45, 45. 48. 70.
8 j i

46. 46.

09.10.2024

47.

48.

14.10.2024

Mon 49, 49. 52. 74.
15 15.10.2024 Tue 50. 50. 53. 75.
16 16.10.2024 Wed 51. 51. 54. 76.
17 17.10.2024 Thu 52. 52. 55. T
18 18.10.2024 Fri 53. 53. 56. 78.
21 21.10.2024 Mon 54, 54. 57. 79.
22 22.10.2024 Tue 55. 55. 58. 80.
23 23.10.2024 Wed 56. 56. 59. 81.
24 24.10.2024 Thu 57. 57. 60. 82.
25 25.10.2024 Fri 58. 58. 61. 83.

28

26.10.2024

28.10.2024 Mon 60

29 29.10.2024 Tue 61.

30 30.10.2024 Wed 62.
317 [T3110.2024 7 [ W 0| 00 Govi Holiday S Decpayall L D T

Total No. of Working Days for the month

Total No. of working Days for I Year MBA & MCA =62

Total No. of working Days for II Year MCA = 87

Total No. of working Days for I Year MBA = 65

P

PRINCIPAL

I i. R. Moscs Daniel M8A.Ph.D., PGDCA.PGOS
Principal
Nehra Gollege of Management
Nehr Gardens
Yhiramalayampalayam,
Coaimbhatara - 641 105,



Academic Calendar (ODD Semester) 2024-2025

November 2024
—__-—__
S.NO Date " L Working days Cumulative
ays Activities I Year Il year
[ _ MBA MCA | MBA | MCA
+ g 1112024 | Fq 63. 63, 66. | 88 |
2.11.2024 Sat 64. 64. 67 89
4 04.11.2024 Mon
5 05.11.2024 TMCA and I MBA - Internal Exam I 63. 5. of 20
| Tue 66 66 69
& 0611305 II MCA and Il MBA - Model ; : :
| A1, Wed 67. 67. 70.
7 07.11.2024 Thu ITMCA and I MBA — Model 68. 68. 71
8 08.11.2024 Fri I MCA and I1 MBA — Model 69. 69. 72.
9 09.11.2024 Sat 70. 70. 73.

18.11.2024

Mon

Bharathiar University End 74.
O 11 11112024 | Mo Semester Exam Nov/Dec 2024 for | 71, 71.
I MBA & 11 MCA
12 [ 12112024 | Tue 72. 72. 7s.
13 [ 13112024 | Wed 73. 73. 76.
14 [ 14112024 | Thy 74, 74, 77.
15 [ 15112024 | Fn 75.

18 76. 76. 79.
19 19.11.2024 Tue 717. 717. 80.
20 20.11.2024 Wed 78. 78. 81.
21 21.11.2024 Thu 79. 79. 82.
22 22.11.2024 Fri 80. 80. 83.
23 23.11.2024 Sat 81. 81. 84.
25 25.11.2024 Mon 82. 82. 85.
26 26.11.2024 Tue 83. 83. 86.
27 27.11.2024 Wed 84. 84. 87.
28 28.11.2024 Thu 85. 8s. 88.
29 29.11.2024 Fri 86. 86. 89.
30 30.11.2024 Sat 87. 87. 90.
Total No. of Working Days for the month 25
Total No. of working Days for 11 Year MCA = 90
Total No. of working Days for I Year MBA & MCA =87 Total No. of working Days for I Year MBA = 90

P

i ». R. Moses Daniel MBA.PR.D., PGDCA.PGDIb

Principal
Nahru College of Management
Nehru Gardens
Th‘lrumalayampalayag‘.
Counbatore - 641 105.



Academic Calendar (ODD Semester) 2024-2025

December 2024
S.NO Dat Working days Cumulative
¢ Days Activities I Year IT year
MBA MCA | MBA | MCA
2
— 82.12.2024 Mon 1 MCA and I MBA - Model 88. 88.
- 04. 2.2024 Tue I MCA and I MBA - Model 89. 89.
: : 12.2024 Wed I MCA and I MBA - Model 90. 90.
5.12.2024 Thu 1 MCA and I MBA - Model 91. Sl
6 06.12.2024 Fri

I MCA and 1 MBA - Model

92

92

<

9 09.12.2024 Mon

MCA

07.12.2024 Sat 93, 93.

Bharathiar University End Semester
Exam Nov/Dec 2024 for | MBA & 1

@ 10 [10122024 | Tue

11 11.12.2024 Wed

12 12.12.2024 Thu

13 13.12.2024 Fri

16 16.12.2024 Mon

17 17.12.2024 Tue

18 18.12.2024 Wed

19 19.12.2024 Thu

20 | 20.12.2024 Fri

21 21.12.2024 Sat

23 | 23.12.2024

(© 24 |24.12.2024

25 | 25112:20241]

_ Christmas Holiday '~

B Boi T
sl ,?‘:.:,f "L-‘l"i'f&"{&"&t

26 | 26.12.2024

27 | 27.12.2024

28 | 28.12.2024

30 30.12.2024 Mon Reopening Day 1 1
31 31.12.2024 Tue 2 2
Total No. of Working Days for the month 2

Total No. of working Days for I Year MBA & MCA =93

Total No. of working Days for II Year MCA = 02

Total No. of working Days for Il Year MBA = 02

"

PRINCIPAL

Dr. R. Moses Datii 6\ MEa PN SRS AIEE
Principal
Nehru College of Mapagemeth

Nehru Gardens
Thirumalayampalayam,
Coimbatore - 641 105.



Academic Calendar (Even Semester) 2024-2025

January 2025
Working days Cumulative
S.NO Date Days Activities I Year Il year
e MBA & MCA | MBA
17 01.01. 1 wrad | = : -
_“__,.lf 4 9.1'q1;2,02§:§ :?“‘-Wﬂdﬁ ",}A;’f “Ne@vYéﬂfHéli f.’>' t&f&-}f’:‘fg‘ ;L_: Jﬂﬁ}fgv‘ A N
I MBA & I MCA
2 | 02.01.2025 | Thu and 3 3.
Il MBA & I MCA Re- opening
3 03.01.2025 Fri 4 4.
4 | 04.01.2025 Sat 5 5.
6 | 06.01.2025 | Mon 6. 6.
7 | 07.01.2025 | Tue Graduation Day 7. 7.
8 | 08.01.2025 | Wed 8. 8.
9 09.01.2025 Thu 9, 9.
10 10.01.2025 Fn 10. 10.
11.01.2025 Sat Pongal Holidays
13.01.2025 Pongal Holidays -
14012025 | i ¢3*::
17 17.01.2025 i . 12.
18 18.01.2025 Sat 13. 13.
14. 14.

20 | 20.01.2025 Mon

21 21.01.2025 Tue 15. 15.
22 | 22.01.2025 Wed 16. 16.
23 | 23.01.2025 Thu 17. 17.
24 | 24.01.2025 Fri 18. 18.
25 25.01.2025 Sat 19. 19.
27 27.01.2025 Mon 20, 20.
28 | 28.01.2025 Tue 21. 21.
29 | 29.01.2025 Wed 22 22.
30 | 30.01.2025 Thu 23. : 23.
31 31.01.2025 Fri International Conference 24. 24.

24.

Total No. of working Days for I Year MBA & MCA

Total No. of working Days for I Year MBA & MCA =24

Total No. of working Days for I Year MBA =24

i
A\C %@ -~ /0)%\! X
(§) IRECTOR -

N""“a‘!avamn.u

Cmmtnmw ehdl lu'-



Academic Calendar (Even Semester) 2024-2025

February 2025
// r—’f ] Working days
S.NO | Date Days Activities i Cumuladive
ear
MBA & Il Year
MCA MBA
1| 01.02.2025 Sat International Conference 1. L
3 103.022025| Mon 2 2
4 |04.02.2025 Tue IMCA, I MBA and Il MBA - Internal Exam [ 3 3.
S 105.02.2025 Wed 4 4.
6 06.02.2025 Thu 5 5.
7 107.02.2025 Fri 6 6.
8 08.02.2025 Sat 7 7.
10 |10.02.2025 Mon 8. 8.
11 | 11.02.2025 Tue Thai Poosam Holiday 9. 9.
C\"‘-- 12 | 12.02.2025 Wed 10. 10.
13 | 13.02.2025 Thu 11. 11.
14 | 14.02.2025 Fri : 12. 12.
17 | 17.02.2025 Mon 13. 13.
18 | 18.02.2025 Tue 14. 14.
19 | 19.02.2025 Wed 15. 15.
20 |20.02.2025 Thu 16. 16.
21 | 21.02.2025 Fri Genesis’25 17. 17.
22 | 22.02.2025 Sat 18. 18.
24 | 24.02.2025 Mon 19. 19.
25 |25.02.2025 Tue 20. 20.
26 |26.02.2025 Wed 21. 21.
r 27 27.02.2025 Thu I MCA, I MBA and Il MBA - Internal Exam II 22. 22.
\® 28 | 28.02.2025 Fri 23. 23.
Total No. of Working Days for the month 23
Total No. of working Days for I Year MBA & MCA =47 | Total No, of working Days for II Year MBA =4 74

% /n)“rm n "
OD\- IRECTOR -f MBA PRINCIPAL

Dr. R. Moses Danial MBA. Ph.b. POCA.PGDIE
PHncipal
Nehru Edllege at Management
Nehri Gardens
——Thirumalayampatayan\,
Coimbatore - 641 105.
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Academic Calendar (Even Semester) 2024-2025

March 2025
' Working days 7
( S.NO Date Days Activities I Yeg:-] e

MCA MBA

1 01.03.2025 Sat 1 l

3 03.03.2025 Mon 2 2

4 04.03.2025 Tue 3' 3'

5 105032025 | Wed ) 7

6 06.03.2025 Thu 5. 5.

7 107.03.2025 Fr 6. 6.

8 |08.03.2025 Sat Women’s Day Celebration 7. 7.

10 | 10.03.2025 Mon 8. 8.

11 |11.03.2025 Tue 9. 9.
(“, 12 | 12.03.2025 Wed 10. 10.
| 13 |13.03.2025| Thu 11. 11.
14 14.03.2025 Fri 12. 12.
17.03.2025 ) .
18 18.03.2025 Tue 14. 14.
19 | 19.03.2025 Wed 15. 15.
20 | 20.03.2025 Thu 16. 16.
21 | 21.03.2025 Fn 17. 17
22 | 22.03.2025 Sat 18. 18.
24 | 24.03.2025 Mon 19. 19.
25 | 25.03.2025 Tue 20. 20.
26 |26.03.2025 Wed 21. 21.
( J 27 | 27.03.2025 Thu 22. 22.
- 28 |[28.03.2025 Fri 23. 23.
29 |29.03.2025 Sat 24. 24.

Total No. of Working Days for the month

Total No. of working Days for I Year MBA & MCA =7/ | Total No. of working Days for Il Year MBA =71

DIRECTOR {MBA

\lege
(v °’4r,,. Ur. R, Moses Da

Nehru College of Management
Nehru Gardens
Thiruma\avampalavam.
Cormbatone =

it P O — S —

M

PRINCIPAL

niel MBA.Ph.D., PGDCA.PGDI3
Principal

64t 109
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Academic Calendar (Even Semester) 2024-2025

April 2025
r—’f Workin
i g days
S.No Date Days Activities Cumulative 7
1 | 01042025 | Tue ! Ye?,r . ‘; aﬂ, ,f
2 02.04.2025 Wed 2 2 ;
3 03.04.2025 Thu 3. 3. i
4 04.04.2025 Fri 4, 4,
5 05.04.2025 Sat 5. 5.
7 07.04.2025 Mon 6. 6.
8 08.04.2025 Tue 7 7.
9 09.04.2025 Wed 8. 8.
100 7{7710:04.2005 {7 Thi TR Matiavic Jayantt
11 11.04.2025 Fri 9. 9,
1420 1114.04:2025 08 | 1 Mon' [ e e Tamil New Year 0 T T s
15 15.04.2025 Tue 10. 10.
16 16.04.2025 11. 11.
17 17.04.2025 2. | 12,
C 18 | 1B.04:2025 || 'Fri: o B e ] Bt . o o
19 19.04.2025 13. 13
21 21.04.2025 Mon 14. 14.
22 22.04.2025 Tue ' I MCA and I MBA - Model 15. 15.
23 23.04.2025 Wed I MCA and I MBA - Model 16. 16.
24 24.04.2025 Thu I MCA and I MBA - Model 17. 17.
25 25.04.2025 Fri I MCA and I MBA - Model 18. 18.
26 26.04.2025 Sat IMCA and I MBA - Model 19 19
28 28.04.2025 Mon
29 29.04.2025 Tue
30 30.04.2025 Wed
Total No. of Working Days for the month 19
Total No. of working Days for I Year =90 | Total No. of working Days for Il Year =90

PRINCIPAL

Dr. R. Moses Daniel MBA.Ph.D., PGDEA.PGD!
Principal
Nehru College of Management
Nehru Gardens
Thirumalayampalayam,
Coimbatore - 641 105,




